U.S.	DEPART	MENT	OF	сомм	ERCE

U.S. DEF	- ALCHARCIA	OF	COMIN	ENC
Inited States	Patent and	Trac	lemark	Offic

SIND NO. 505 1-5027 1980, 9/35/20037								
103205689								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. O								
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	1 (0.60							
Michael W. Hanagan	Name: Corbin Pacific, Inc.							
Michael W. Hahayah	Internal Address:							
								
Execution Date(s) March 14, 2006	Street Address: 2360 Technology Way							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	lo							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
XXAssignment Merger	City: Hollister							
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95023							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 93023							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX No							
Additional numbers a	ittached?YesNo							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Peter L. Costas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00							
Internal Address: Pepe & Hazard LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street	XX Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Hartford	8. Payment Information							
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date							
Phone Number: (860) 241-2630								
Fax Number: (860) 522-2796	b. Deposit Account Number 03-3355							
Email Address: pcostasepepehazard.com	Authorized User Name Pepe & Hazard ILP							
9. Signature:	March 20, 2006							
Signature	Dåte							
Peter L. Costas Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; 3							
Dame of Person Signific	the state of the s							

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000087 11384673 49.00 D

> **PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0620**

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, MICHAEL W. HANAGAN, of Hollister, in California do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

CORBIN PACIFIC, INC.

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, and having an office at 2360 Technology Way, Hollister, California 95023, herein sometimes called "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention for the Improvement in a

MOTORCYCLE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE REAR COMPONENTS

as described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

PLC/30066/801/761328v1 02/23/06-HRT/

> PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0621

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any division or continuation thereof, to said CORBIN PACIFIC, INC. as sole Assignee.

WITNESS my hand and seal this /4 day of MARCH, 2006.

MICHAEL W. HA

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 14th day of March, 2006, personally appeared before me MICHAEL W. HANAGAN, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his

own free will and for the purposes set forth.

SANDY HALL
COMMA.#1507849
Notary Public-Caffornia
SAN BENITO COUNTY
By Comm. Exp. Aug 16, 2008

Notary Public

PLC/30066/801/761328v1 02/23/06-HRT/

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

PATENT REEL: 017713 FRAME: 0622